

Prior Board Action

Science Applications International Corporation (SAIC)

Board Date	Contract or Amendment No.	Term	Maximum Obligation	Board Action
10/16/2018	MA 017-19010750	10/17/2018 – 6/30/2022	\$56,215,451	Approve 3-year Contract with two optional 1-year extensions.
10/22/2019	Amendment No. 1	10/17/2018 – 6/30/2022	\$56,215,451	Approve updated language regarding Work Orders, Transition-In Milestones and Deliverables dates; and other administrative and personnel changes.
6/23/2020	Amendment No. 2	10/17/2018 – 6/30/2022	\$56,215,451	Approve updated Ramp-Up Periods for Service Level Requirements numbers 6 – 9; and other administrative and personnel changes.
2/9/2021	Amendment No. 3	10/17/2018 – 6/30/2024	\$84,584,433	Approve 2-year contract extension and increase the Contract value.
5/25/2021	Amendment No. 4	10/17/2018 – 6/30/2024	\$86,604,033	Approve the addition of John Wayne Airport; the addition of telehealth support services for Health Care Agency; and increase the Contract value.
3/8/2022	Amendment No. 5	10/17/2018 – 6/30/2026	\$119,201,525	Approve 2-year contract extension with two optional 1-year extensions and increase the Contract value.
5/23/2023	Amendment No. 6	10/17/2018 – 6/30/2026	\$119,953,385	Approve additional network support for John Wayne Airport and increase the Contract value.
1/9/2024	Amendment No. 7	10/17/2018 – 6/30/2027	\$140,202,673	Approve 1-year contract extension and increase the Contract value.

Board Date	Contract or Amendment No.	Term	Maximum Obligation	Board Action
2/27/2024	Amendment No. 8	10/17/2018 – 6/30/2027	\$139,338,673	Approve removal of telehealth support services for Health Care Agency and decrease Contract value.
12/17/2024	Amendment No. 9	10/17/2018 – 6/30/2027	\$139,338,673	Approve administrative changes to the Contract.
6/24/2025	Amendment No. 10	10/17/2018 – 6/30/2032	\$212,382,867	Approve 5-year contract extension with two optional 1-year extensions and increase the Contract value.
12/16/2025	Amendment No. 11	10/17/2018 – 6/30/2032	\$215,982,867	Approve an increase to the Reserved Dollars for Work Orders and other administrative changes.